Jahr

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

TC Edelweill Grobenzell - Clubmeister Einzel

1. Platz

Karin HACKL
Marga JANSSEN
Marga JANSSEN
Marga JANSSEN
Marga JANSSEN
Marga JANSSEN
Marga JANSSEN
Martina RIEGLER
Marga JANSSEN
M.SCHUMMELFED.
M.SCHUMMELFED.
Marga JANSSEN
M.SCHUMMELFED.
Gabi WEIRAUCH
Marion WEIRAUCH
Marion WEIRAUCH

Damen
2.Platz

Marga JANSSEN
Karin HACKL
Karin HACKL
Karin HACKL
Karin HACKL
Karin HACKL

Ute RIEPL
Me.SCHUMMELFED.
Karin HACKL
Christl BRUST

Ha. EBERHARDT
Sabine RAUNICK
Sabine RAUNICK
Susi LENZ

Trixi MENCKHOFF
Trixi MENCKHOFF

nicht ausgetragen

Ha. EBERHARDT
Gisela LAUFFER
Alexandra SANDER
Irmgard WEICH

Karin OCHS
Trixi MENCKHOFF
Karin OCHS
Corinne LAUFFER

nicht ausgetragen

Irmgard WEICH

Alexandra SANDER

nicht ausgetragen

Ines SCHMID
Sabine KHRUZIN
Angi FISCHER
Ursel BAUER
Angi FISCHER

Silvia PELZL
Alexandra SANDER
Irmgard WEICH
Angi FISCHER
Ursel BAUER

nicht ausgetragen

Conny HOLZAPFEL
Alexandra SANDER
Angi FISCHER
Helen SCHNEIDER

Bettina ENGELKE

Ira BULLERDIECK
Angelika SCHNEIDER
Nalini BUET DE VILLARS

nicht ausgetragen

Martina MALLY

Nina BULLERDIECK

nicht ausgetragen

Helen SCHNEIDER
Alexandra SANDER
Sylvia NIKOLA

Nalini BUET DE VILLARS
Marion FIEDLER
Ellen DUDLEY

nicht ausgetragen

Angi FISCHER
Sylvia NIKOLA
Julia MUSSELER

Paulina STORMANN
Uli PAUL
Paulina STORMANN

1. Platz

Thorsten EGGERS
Manfred AMLING
Jorg MENCKHOFF
Jorg MENCKHOFF
Jorg MENCKHOFF
Rainer JANSSEN
Rainer JANSSEN
Manfred AMLING
Manfred AMLING
Stefan HACKL
Stefan HACKL
M.SCHUMMELFED.
Manuel KAHMANN
Manuel KAHMANN
Manuel KAHMANN
Ralph AMLING
Rainer JANSSEN
Stefan HACKL
Ralph AMLING
Stefan HACKL
Stefan HACKL
Ralph AMLING
Ralph AMLING

Herren
2. Platz

Alex MARZ
Hermann LAUGER
Manfred AMLING
Manfred AMLING
Rainer JANSSEN
Gerd SCHUBERT
Manfred AMLING
Martin LANG
Stefan HACKL
Manfred AMLING
Manfred AMLING
Manuel KAHMANN
Jorg MENCKHOFF
Andi REICH

Ralph AMLING
Claud. WEIRAUCH
M.SCHUMMELFED.
M.SCHUMMELFED.
Gerald ESPICH
Ralph AMLING
Martin LANG

Andi REICH

Andi REICH

nicht ausgetragen

Stefan Meding
Ralph AMLING
Robert MANGLITZ
Stefan BALFANZ
Ralph AMLING

Christoph WOLF
Robert MANGLITZ
Ralph AMLING

Hans SCHLEIRHEIMER
Daniel BULLERDIECK

nicht ausgetragen

Rainer FISCHER
Stefan MEDING
Rainer FISCHER
Rainer FISCHER
Rainer FISCHER
Ludwig HOLLEIS
Ludwig HOLLEIS
Ludwig HOLLEIS
Thomas KISTLER
Daniel DUDLEY

Daniel SZABADOS
Stefan BALFANZ
Jorg SIEGERT
Ludwig HOLLEIS
Ludwig HOLLEIS
Sascha NIKOLA
Aaron BOHM
Thomas KISTLER
Ludwig HOLLEIS
Kevin STRAUSS

nicht ausgetragen

Mathias MULLER

Jonas FREUDENSTEIN

Mathias MULLER

Johannes MAYR
Kevin STRAUSS
Jorg SIEGERT



2024
2025

Jahr

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Theresa SCHMID
Theresa SCHMID

Daniela LANG
Vanessa HEMPEL

Seniorinnen

1. Platz

Christl BRUST
Martina RIEGLER
Irmgard AMLING
Marga JANSSEN
Marga JANSSEN
Marga JANSSEN

Me.SCHUMMELFE.
Me.SCHUMMELFE.

Martina RIEGLER
Marga JANSSEN
Gisela LAUFFER
Gisela LAUFFER
Irmgard WEICH
Angi FISCHER
Angi FISCHER

2.Platz

Ha. EBERHARDT
Christl BRUST
Ha. EBERHARDT
Irmgard AMLING
Ute RIEPL

Me.SCHUMMELFED.

Gisela LAUFFER
Gisela LAUFFER
Gisela LAUFFER
Gisela LAUFFER
Burgi SCHAFFER
Burgi SCHAFFER
Angi FISCHER

Ines SCHMID

Burgi SCHAFFER

nicht ausgetragen

Claudia BAUMANN

Irmi WEICH

Gisela LAUFFER
Gisela LAUFFER

Gisela LAUFFER

nicht ausgetragen

Gundi Speckbacher
nicht ausgetragen
nicht ausgetragen

Martin SIENKNECHT

Kevin STRAUSS

Tobias FREUDENSTEIN  Luca WALLISCH
Senioren
1. Platz 2. Platz
Manfred AMLING Adi GROR

Dirk HERBST
Manfred AMLING
Manfred AMLING
Winfried RIEPL
Manfred AMLING
Winfried RIEPL
Manfred AMLING
Winfried RIEPL
Winfried RIEPL
Manfred AMLING
Werner BAUMANN
Werner BAUMANN
Werner BAUMANN
Hans WICHERT

Hans WICHERT

Uwe KOLKS

Hans SCHLEIBHEIMER
Erwin FRANCKE
Siegfried SZCZEPNIAK

Peter RIEGLER
Wilfried KRAMER
Bernd PETERSEN
Manfred AMLING
Winfried RIEPL
Manfred AMLING
Gerhard REICH
Manfred AMLING
Detlef KUHAUPT
Detlef KUHAUPT
H.SCHLEIBHEIMER
Gerald ESPICH
Hans ZINTL

H. SCHLEIRHEIMER
Werner BAUMANN
Werner BAUMANN
Uwe KOLKS

Horst DILL

Ralf RADER

nicht ausgetragen

Karlheinz SCHUTZ

Hans ZINTL

nicht ausgetragen

Wolfgang GROR

n.a.

nicht ausgetragen

Jurgen ROESENER
Jurgen ROESENER
Jurgen ROESENER
Bernd PETERSEN
Bernd PETERSEN

Bernd PETERSEN
n.a.

U. LEMBCKE/H. ZINTL
Jurgen ROESENER
Wolfgang GROR

nicht ausgetragen

Gerald ESPICH
Albert ANTHOFER
Uwe KOLKS
Martin LANG
Albert ANTHOFER

Albert ANTHOFER
Gerald ESPICH
Albert ANTHOFER
Albert ANTHOFER
Gerald ESPICH



